

Dian Sawitri <dian.r.sawitri@gmail.com>

Your Submission IJVO-D-22-00005R2 - Accepted - [EMID:051b159667702bb1]

International Journal for Educational and Vocational Guidance (IJVO)

Fri, Feb 17, 2023 at 3:48 PM

<em@editorialmanager.com>

Reply-To: "International Journal for Educational and Vocational Guidance (IJVO)" <pavithra.brahmaiah.1@springer.com> To: Dian Ratna Sawitri <dian.r.sawitri@gmail.com>

CC: pavithra.brahmaiah.1@springernature.com

Dear Dr. Sawitri.

We are pleased to inform you that your manuscript "The Research Resilience Scale: Development and Initial Validation" has been accepted and uploaded for production in the International Journal for Educational and Vocational Guidance. Thank you for having submitted your interesting manuscript to the International Journal for Educational and Vocational Guidance. We would be pleased to review future high-quality manuscripts from you for consideration in the International Journal for Educational and Vocational Guidance.

Please remember to quote the manuscript number, IJVO-D-22-00005R2, whenever inquiring about your manuscript.

With best regards,

Sara Santilli, Editorial Assistant Laura Nota, Editor – in - Chief International Journal for Educational and Vocational Guidance

Please note that this journal is a Transformative Journal (TJ). Authors may publish their research with us through the traditional subscription access route or make their paper immediately open access through payment of an article-processing charge (APC). Authors will not be required to make a final decision about access to their article until it has been accepted.

Authors may need to take specific actions to achieve compliance with funder and institutional open access mandates. If your research is supported by a funder that requires immediate open access (e.g. according to Plan S principles) then you should select the gold OA route, and we will direct you to the compliant route where possible. For authors selecting the subscription publication route our standard licensing terms will need to be accepted, including our self-archiving policies. Those standard licensing terms will supersede any other terms that the author or any third party may assert apply to any version of the manuscript.

 Find out more about compliance

This letter contains confidential information, is for your own use, and should not be forwarded to third parties.

Recipients of this email are registered users within the Editorial Manager database for this journal. We will keep your information on file to use in the process of submitting, evaluating and publishing a manuscript. For more information on how we use your personal details please see our privacy policy at https://www.springernature.com/production-privacy-policy. If you no longer wish to receive messages from this journal or you have questions regarding database management, please contact the Publication Office at the link below.

In compliance with data protection regulations, you may request that we remove your personal registration details at any time. (Use the following URL: https://www.editorialmanager.com/ijvo/login.asp?a=r). Please contact the publication office if you have any questions.